RSL

Melville HA

NG Homes
Horizon HA

Link HA

Key HA
Williamsburgh HA
Ferguslie Park HA
Govanhill HA
Kendoon

Kingsridge Cleddans HA

Pineview HA
Almond HA

Bield

Bridgewater HA
Linstone HA
Angus HA
Maryhill HA
Ruchazie HA
Blairtummock HA
Cathcart & District HA
Cloch HA

Clyde Valley HA
Elder Park
Hillhead Housing
Manor Estates
New Gorbals HA
Arklet HA

Cairn HA

Loretto HA
Molendinar Park HA
Queens Cross HA

Rosehill Housing Co-op

Thenue HA
Tollcross HA

Wheatley Housing Group

Proposed Increase
2.0%
2.0%
2.20%
2.20%
2.30%
2.30%
2.40%
2.40%
2.4%
2.40%
2.4%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.80%
2.9%
2.9%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%

3%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%

3.10%
3.3%
3.30%
3.30%
3.3%
3.30%
3.30%
3.30%
3.30%
3.30%

Option 2

2.40%

2.90%

2.9%
3%

3%
4.4%
3.0%

3.5%

3.5%
4.30%
3.80%
2.80%

3.90%

Option 3

2.60%

3.40%

3.4%
3.50%

3.50%

4.0%

3.8%

4.30%

3.80%

APPENDIX 3
Comments

Consulting on range incl 2.2%, 2.4% and 2.6%
Still to be approved by Board

From web-site

Consulting on options - 2.80%, 3% or 3.5%
Between 2.9% & 4.4%

Some adjustments to harmonise rents means average of 3.2%

Consulting on range incl 3.3%, 3.8% and 4.3% (from web-site)



West of Scotland
Fife Group
Hanover HA
Blackwood HA
Cadder HA
SSHA

Glen Oaks HA
Abertay HA

East Lothian HA

3.4%
3.50%
3.50%
3.50%

3.7%
3.70%
3.80%

4%
4.20%

4.30%

Some rents will be frozen due to harmonising rents

2% for service charges

3.2% for specific rent guarantee areas, rent harmonisation for other areas
Consulting on range incl 3.8% and 4.3% (from web-site)
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