APPENDIX 3

RSL	Proposed Increase	Option 2	Option 3	Comments
Melville HA	2.0%			
NG Homes	2.0%			
Horizon HA	2.20%	2.40%	2.60%	Consulting on range incl 2.2%, 2.4% and 2.6%
Link HA	2.20%			Still to be approved by Board
Key HA	2.30%			
Williamsburgh HA	2.30%			
Ferguslie Park HA	2.40%			From web-site
Govanhill HA	2.40%	2.90%	3.40%	
Kendoon	2.4%			
Kingsridge Cleddans HA	2.40%			
Pineview HA	2.4%	2.9%	3.4%	
Almond HA	2.50%	3%	3.50%	
Bield	2.50%			
Bridgewater HA	2.50%			
Linstone HA	2.50%			
Angus HA	2.80%	3%	3.50%	Consulting on options - 2.80%, 3% or 3.5%
Maryhill HA	2.9%	4.4%		Between 2.9% & 4.4%
Ruchazie HA	2.9%	3.0%		
Blairtummock HA	3.0%			
Cathcart & District HA	3.0%			
Cloch HA	3.0%	3.5%	4.0%	
Clyde Valley HA	3%			
Elder Park	3.0%			
Hillhead Housing	3.0%			Some adjustments to harmonise rents means average of 3.2%
Manor Estates	3.0%			
New Gorbals HA	3.10%			
Arklet HA	3.3%	3.5%	3.8%	
Cairn HA	3.30%	4.30%		
Loretto HA	3.30%	3.80%	4.30%	Consulting on range incl 3.3%, 3.8% and 4.3% (from web-site)
Molendinar Park HA	3.3%			
Queens Cross HA	3.30%	2.80%	3.80%	
Rosehill Housing Co-op	3.30%			
Thenue HA	3.30%	3.90%		
Tollcross HA	3.30%			
Wheatley Housing Group	3.30%			

West of Scotland	3.4%		Some rents will be frozen due to harmonising rents
Fife Group	3.50%		
Hanover HA	3.50%		
Blackwood HA	3.50%		2% for service charges
Cadder HA	3.7%		
SSHA	3.70%		3.2% for specific rent guarantee areas, rent harmonisation for other areas
Glen Oaks HA	3.80%	4.30%	Consulting on range incl 3.8% and 4.3% (from web-site)
Abertay HA	4%		
East Lothian HA	4.20%		